
Tartu kergejõustikusarja III etapp 

31. aug. 2010 TÜ staadion 

TB teivashüpe 

1. Reena Koll                                      KJK Harta       3.51 
2. Getter Marie Lemberg                     TÜASK          3.11 
3. Kadre Lahtmets                               TÜASK          2.61 

PB teivashüpe 

1. Raul Rinken                                     TÜASK         3.91 

PA teivashüpe 

1. Kevin Jurs                                    Tartu Kalev       3.81 

M teivashüpe 

1. Ragne Amandus                             TÜASK           4.30 
Kermo Rudissaar                           TÜASK            NH 
 

PB 100m    (+0,3) 

1. Taavet Richter                  25.07.1995            Tartu Kalev             12.71 
2. Justus Viljamaa                06.05.1995               TÜASK                13.12 
3. Hans-Christian Hausenberg   18.09.1998        Tartu Kalev           13.49 

PA 100m   (+0,3) 

1. Kevin Martihhin              18.02.1993               TÜASK                12.11 
2. Sander Jänes                    26.01.1993           Tartu Kalev              12.47 
3. Rainis Käo                       04.01.1993               TÜASK                12.78 

MJ 100m   (+0,1) 

1. Kristjan Nurmsalu           18.05.1992               TÜASK                12.35 
2. Toomas Vinne                 16.04.1992               TÜASK                12.43 
3. Virco Hermann                          1991                  ---                      13.27 

M 100m   (+0,1) 

1. Mait Lind                         10.04.1975               TÜASK                11.53 
 

TB 100m   (-1,6) 

1. Katrin Jaani                      15.11.1996          Tartu Kalev              14.80 

Mina Ise
Text Box
1



TA 100m  (-1,6) 

1. Brigitta Toomingas         13.03.1993            Nõmme KJK            14.49 

N 100m    (-1,5) 

1. Marianna Bogdanova      24.02.1983               ÜGSK                   14.02 
2. Linda Pajo                       21.05.1986               TÜASK                 14.20 

 

PA 200m  

1. Kevin Martihhin              18.02.1993               TÜASK                 24.37 
2. Sander Jänes                    26.01.1993              Tartu Kalev            25.10 

MJ 200m 

1. Matis Mäss                       24.01.1992              SK M&N Sport      23.75 
2. Oskar Põldmaa                 28.11.1992              SK M&N Sport      25.49 
3. Kristen Petolai                  22.08.1992                   TÜASK            26.13 

M 200m 

1. Mait Lind                         10.04.1975                    TÜASK            23.38 
2. Aivar Pere                        28.06.1960                 Tartu Ülikool      27.16 

TA 200m 

1. Brigitta Toomingas           13.01.1993                Nõmme KJK       30.27 

TB 400m  

1. Laura Ernits                      25.06.1996                  KJK Harta         1.11,17 

M 400m  

1. Karl Lumi                          04.04.1985           Tallinna SS Kalev      52.22 
2. Ants Erik Assmann            11.07.1990                 TÜASK               56.41 

TB kaugushüpe 

1. Katrin Jaani                       15.11.1996              Tartu Kalev             4.35 (+0,8) 
2. Kristin Prangel                  25.06.1995                  TÜASK               4.03 (+0,7) 

TA kaugushüpe 

1. Brigitta Toomingas            13.01.1993            Nõmme KJK            4.68 (0,0) 
2. Kelli Mets                          02.08.1993                 TÜASK               4.34 (+1,2) 
3. Keiti Mets                          02.08.1993                 TÜASK               4.29 (-0,3) 

 



N kaugushüpe  

1. Merilin Mitt                       21.11.1988                    TÜASK            5.69 (+0,4) 
2. Linda Pajo                          21.05.1986                    TÜASK            5.23 (+0,7) 
3. Marianna Bogdanova        24.08.1983                       ÜGSK            4.76 (0,0) 

PB kaugushüpe 

1. Kristofer Seppel                 06.03.1996                    TÜASK            5.12 (-1.3) 
2. Hans-Ch. Hausenberg         18.09.1998                  Tartu Kalev        5.06 (-1,5) 
3. Marko Lind                         05.10.1995                   TÜASK             4.89 (-1,4) 
4. Allan Jõle                            09.06.1995                   TÜASK             4.86 (0.0) 
5. Martin Mägi                        05.03.1996                    TÜASK            4.47 (-1,1) 

MJ kaugushüpe  

1. Kristjan Nurmsalu              18.05.1992                     TÜASK            5.98 (+0,6) 
2. Toomas Vinne                    16.04.1992                     TÜASK            5.89 (-0,3) 

M kaugushüpe   

1. Raul Oja                              29.08.1981                      TÜASK           6.57 (+0.5) 
2. Peeter Kuznetsov                20.07.1975                                               5.45 (+1,3) 

N kõrgushüpe 

1. Liisa Haabpiht                     13.01.1989                      TÜASK             1.63 
2. Madli Keskoja                     15.03.1990                   Maret-Sport          1.50 
3. Marianna Bogdanova           24.02.1983                      ÜGSK               1.45 

PB kõrgushüpe 

1. Taavet Richter                     25.07.1995                  Tartu Kalev           1.65 
2. Tanel Kaljuste                     07.04.1995                  Tartu Kalev           1.60 
3. Hans-Ch. Hausenberg          18.09.1998                  Tartu Kalev           1.35 

PA kõrgushüpe 

1. Madis Naaber                      19.03.1994                       TÜASK             1.65 
2. Allan Murumets                  01.02.1994                       TÜASK              1.60 

MJ kõrgushüpe  

1. Indrek Reisberg                   19.01.1992                       TÜASK              1.90 

M kõrgushüpe  

1. Indrek Kalvet                       04.04.1989                        TÜASK            2.00 

 



TB kuulitõuge 

1. Kätlin Piirimäe                    08.11.1995                      KSK Alem        12.62 

TA kuulitõuge 

1. Eneli Vadi                            11.08.1994                     KJK Harta          10.35 
2. Triin Tallo                            31.01.1993                     TÜASK               8.95 

N kuulitõuge  

1. Madli Keskoja                      15.03.1990                      Maret Sport         9.11 
2. Mari-Helen Saarna                18.06.1990                        TÜASK            8.50 

PB kuulitõuge 

1. Justus Viljamaa                     06.05.1995                         TÜASK          13.78 
2. Taavet Richter                       25.07.1995                        Tartu Kalev     12.23 
3. Tanel Kaljuste                       07.04.1995                         Tartu Kalev     11.68 

v.v  Kert Piirimäe                  25.05.1997                         KJK Alem       12.22  (3kg) 

PA kuulitõuge 

1. Georg Niit                              30.03.1993                        Tartu Kalev       12.58 
2. Kevin Martihhin                     18.02.1993                          TÜASK           12.04 
3. Joosep Kivastik                      11.27.1993                          TÜASK            11.27 
4. Karl Kirsimäe                         21.08.1994                          TÜASK           10.90 
5. Rainis Käo                              04.01.1993                          TÜASK           10.08 

MJ kuulitõuge 

1. Virco Hermann                       22.09.1991                                                  10.59 

M kuulutõuge 

1. Aigar Kukk                             22.08.1987                         Tartu Kalev      13.33 
2. Artur Liiv                                25.02.1989                         Tartu Kalev      11.88 

TB kettaheide 

1. Kätlin Piirimäe                        08.11.1995                         KJK Alem        42.12 

TA kettaheide 

1. Eneli Vadi                                11.08.1993                         KJK Harta        29.02 

NJ kettaheide 

1. Elis Sarapuu                              12.12.1992                         TÜASK           20.74 

 



PB kettaheide 

1. Raul Rinken                           04.12.1995                           TÜASK            54.04 
2. Justus Viljamaa                      06.05.1995                           TÜASK            46.32 
3. Tanel Kaljuste                        07.04.1995                       Tartu Kalev          41.58 
4. Taavet Richter                        25.07.1995                        Tartu Kalev         40.30 
5. Daniel Akkel                           04.05.1995                           TÜASK            32.09 

v.v  PC kettaheide 

1. Kert Piirimäe                          26.05.1997                          KJK Alem          39.37 
2. Hans-Ch. Hausenberg             18.09.1998                        Tartu Kalev          32.62 

PA kettaheide 

1. Georg Niit                               30.03.1993                        Tartu Kalev          45.93 
2. Kevin Martihhin                      18.02.1993                           TÜASK             38.58 
3. Joosep Kivastik                       08.10.1993                            TÜASK             36.42 
4. Karl Kirsimäe                          21.08.1994                            TÜASK            35.22 
5. Martin Salus                            16.04.1994                            TÜASK            29.92 
6. Rainis Käo                               04.01.1993                            TÜASK            29.29 

M kettaheide 

1. Erki Kure                                01.03.1988                        Tartu Kalev          45.68 
2. Artur Liiv                                25.02.1989                        Tartu Kalev          44.92 
3. Aigar Kukk                              22.08.1987                        Tartu Kalev          41.40 
4. Raido Mägi                              19.12.1968                        Tartu Kalev          41.08 
5. Madis Paju                               10.06.1986                       KJS Sakala            38.35 
6. Priit Päkko                          06.10.1984                           TÜASK             38.34 
7. Peeter Kuznetsov                      20.07.1975                                                    31.22 

 

 

 

 

Peakohtunik: Madis Paju 


